
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2154
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
SETTING UP OF PLANT FOR PRODUCTION OF TITANIUM
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed an Agreement with Russia for setting up of a plant for the production of titanium; 

(b) is so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the total amount proposed to be invested for setting up of such plant ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), PMO,
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN) 

(a) No,Sir. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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